

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3168 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 20 OF 1986

Ajit Jude Ireaneus LoboPETITIONER

V/S

Abbott India LtdRESPONDENT

Adv. Sheetal Shah a/w Adv. S. Jain i/by M/s. Mehta and
Girdharlal for the Applciant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 29th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)