

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.11.04
19:29:44 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPICATION NO.3168 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.20 OF 1986**

Ajit Jude Ireaneus Lobo

.. Applicant

Versus

Abbott India Ltd. & Ors.

.. Respondents

**Adv.Sheetal Shah a/w Adv.Sanyam Jari i/b M/s.Mehta and Girdharlal
for the Applicant.**

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2025

P. C.

1. Despite service, the Respondents have not appeared in the matter.

2. In order to give one last chance to the Respondents, stand over to 11th November 2025.

3. In the event, the Respondents do not appear on that date, then the Court will proceed to decide the Interim Application in the absence of the Respondents.

4. The learned Advocate for the Applicant to give notice of the next date of hearing to the Respondents.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]