

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.22
11:06:02 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3168 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 20 OF 1986**

Ajit Jude Ireaneus Lobo ... Applicant

Vs.

Abbott India Ltd ... Respondent

Ms. Sheetal Shah a/w Mr. Danish Merchant for Applicant.

Mr. Yash Palen a/w Mr. Ashish Mehta for Respondent No. 2 in IA/3168/2025.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 20th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3168 OF 2025

1. The Applicant will serve a copy of the Interim Application on Respondent No. 1 through hand delivery and shall file an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect on or before the next date. The Applicant shall also inform Respondent No. 1 to remain present in Court on the next date.

2. Stand over to 27th January 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil